Balance June 30 1,040   1,120

Balance of funds held represents:
Cash and cash equivalents 1,037   1,118
Add Accrued interest 4   3
Less Accrued expenses (1)   (1)

1,040   1,120

41 Supplementary financial  information

Write-Offs
Debts written off by the Authority during the financial year
-Uninsured claims 42   320

42   320

Losses Through Theft, Defaults And Other Causes
Losses of public moneys and public and other property through theft or default -   3
Amount recovered through insurance -   (3)

-   -

financial statements

annual report 2005-2006 87

WORKCOVER WESTERN AUSTRALIA AUTHORITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

42

Effect of Transition to
Previous GAAP Australian Equivalents AIFRS

1-Jul-04 to IFRSs 1-Jul-04
$000 $000 $000

Note
ASSETS
Current Assets

1 Cash & cash equivalents 403 5,849 6,252
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 14,623 14,623
Receivables 189 189

1 Investments 5,849 (5,849) -
Other current  assets 566 566
Non-current assets classified as held for sale -   -
Total Current Assets 21,630 -   21,630

Non-Current Assets
Receivables -   -
Property, plant, equipment & vehicles 11,777 11,777
Total Non-Current Assets 11,777 -   11,777

Total Assets 33,407 -   33,407

Current Liabilities
Payables  1,610 1,610
Interest-bearing liabilities 6,152 6,152
Provisions -   -
Total Current Liabilities 7,762 -   7,762

Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 24,246 24,246
Total Non-Current Liabilities 24,246 -   24,246

Total Liabilities 32,008 -   32,008

NET ASSETS 1,399 -   1,399

Equity
Reserves 5,091 5,091
Retained earning/(accumulated losses) (3,692) (3,692)
TOTAL EQUITY 1,399 -   1,399

1 Reclassification of Investments to Cash & cash equivalents as per AASB 107 - Cash Flow Statements.

Reconciliation of Equity at the Date of Transition to AIFRS: 1 July 2004 (AASB 1.39(a)(i))

financial statements

88 workcover western australia

WORKCOVER WESTERN AUSTRALIA AUTHORITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

42

RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AT 30 JUNE 2005 (AASB 1.39(a)(ii))

AGAAP Adjustments Adjustments AIFRS
30 June 2005 AASB 107 AASB 5 30 June 2005

Note
ASSETS
Current Assets

1 Cash & cash equivalents 1,700 3,881 5,581
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 13,180 13,180
Receivables 561 561

1 Investments 3,881 (3,881) -
Other current  assets 502 502

2 Non-current assets classified as held for sale -   6,067 6,067
Total Current Assets 19,824 -   6,067 25,891

Non-Current Assets
Receivables -   -

2 Property, plant, equipment & vehicles 11,742 (6,053) 5,689
Total Non-Current Assets 11,742 -   (6,053) 5,689

Total Assets 31,566 -   14 31,580

Current Liabilities
Payables  1,289 1,289
Interest-bearing liabilities 726 726
Provisions 5,556 5,556
Total Current Liabilities 7,571 -   -   7,571

Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 24,142 24,142
Total Non-Current Liabilities 24,142 -   -   24,142

Total Liabilities 31,713 -   -   31,713

NET ASSETS (147) -   14 (133)

Equity
Reserves 5,210 5,210

3 Retained earning/(accumulated losses) (5,357) 14 (5,343)
TOTAL EQUITY (147) -   14 (133)

1 Reclassification of Cash Investments to Cash & cash equivalents as per AASB 107 - Cash Flow Statements.
2 Reclassification of Non-Current Assets to be held for sale as per AASB 5 - Non-Current Assets

Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations.
3 Adjustment to Accumulated Losses for depreciation on assets held for sale as per AASB 5

Non-Current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations.

Reconciliations explaining the transition to Australian equivalents to International
Financial Reporting Standards (AIFRS)

financial statements

annual report 2005-2006 89

WORKCOVER WESTERN AUSTRALIA AUTHORITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

RECONCILIATION OF INCOME STATEMENT (PROFIT OR LOSS) AT 30 JUNE 2005 (AASB 1.39(b)(ii))
42 (Cont.)

GAAP
Net gains on

disposal AIFRS
Note 30 June 2005 AASB 101 AASB 116 AASB 119 Total 30 June 2005

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
INCOME
Revenue
Insurer contributions 12,864 -   12,864
Provision of services 519 -   519
Commonwealth grants and contributions 25 -   25
Interest revenue 1,035 -   1,035
Fines and penalties 36 (36) (36)   -

5 Other revenue 6,826 (6,405) (6,405)   421
Employers' Indemnity Supplementation Fund -   6,441 6,441   6,441

Gains
3 Proceeds on disposal of non-current assets 78 (78) (78)   -
3 Gain on disposal of non-current assets -   1 1   1

Total revenues from ordinary activities 21,383 -   (77) -   -   (77) 21,306

EXPENSES
Expenses from ordinary activities

1 Employee expenses 9,955 (539) (539) 9,416
2 Supplies and services 1,573 1,059 1,059 2,632

Depreciation expense 890 (14) (14) 876
Doubtful debts expense 3 (3) (3) -

2 Administration expenses 1,059 (1,059) (1,059) -
Accommodation expenses 736 -   736
Uninsured claims 512 -   512

3 Carrying amount of non-current assets disposed of 77 (77) (77) -
4 Other expenses 967 (612) 539 (73) 894

Workers' compensation claims 7,273 615 615   7,888
Total expenses from ordinary activities 23,045 (14) (77) -   -   (91) 22,954

Profit/(Loss)  before grants and subsidies from State
Government (1,662) 14 -   -   -   14 (1,648)

Grants and subsidies from State Government 115 -   115
NET PROFIT/(LOSS) (1,547) 14 -   -   -   14 (1,533)

See Statement of Changes in Equity

1 Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Employee expenses' (AIFRS 'Employee benefits expense')
2 Supplies and services now includes Administration expenses
3 Disposals are treated on the net basis under AIFRS
4 Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Other expenses from ordinary activities' (AIFRS 'Other expenses')
5 Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Other revenues from ordinary activities' (AIFRS 'Other revenue')

Adjustments

financial statements

90 workcover western australia

WORKCOVER WESTERN AUSTRALIA AUTHORITY